

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3306/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in CRLR No.1708/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.RENUKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIRUPATHI SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. B. Vishal Goutham, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C. Mukund, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1
to 3 prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing
counter-affidavit.Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within two
weeks therefrom.

List the matter after five weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master